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Daniel C. Barr (# 010149) 
Sarah R. Gonski (# 032567) 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2788 
Telephone: (602) 351-8000 
Facsimile: (602) 648-7000 
DBarr@perkinscoie.com 
SGonski@perkinscoie.com 
 
Marc E. Elias (WDC# 442007)* 
Bruce V. Spiva (WDC# 443754)* 
Elisabeth C. Frost (WDC# 1007632)* 
Amanda R. Callais (WDC# 1021944)* 
Alexander G. Tischenko (WDC# 263229)* 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
700 Thirteenth Street NW, Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 
Telephone: (202) 654-6200 
Facsimile: (202) 654-6211 
MElias@perkinscoie.com 
BSpiva@perkinscoie.com 
EFrost@perkinscoie.com 
ACallais@perkinscoie.com 
ATischenko@perkinscoie.com 
 
Joshua L. Kaul (WI# 1067529)* 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
One East Main Street, Suite 201 
Madison, Wisconsin  53703 
Telephone:  (608) 663-7460 
Facsimile:  (608) 663-7499 
JKaul@perkinscoie.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

*Admitted pro hac vice 
 

  

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

Arizona Democratic Party, et al.,  

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

Michele Reagan, et al., 

Defendants. 
 

No. CV-16-01065-PHX-DLR 

REPRESENTATION 
STATEMENT 
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Pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 12(b), Ninth Circuit Rule 3-2(b) 

and the Notice of Appeal filed concurrently with this statement, attorneys for Plaintiffs 

and Appellants provide the following list of the parties to this action and identify their 

counsel by name, firm, address, telephone number, and email address:  

 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs: 
 
Daniel C. Barr (# 010149) 
Sarah R. Gonski (# 032567) 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2788 
Telephone: (602) 351-8000 
Facsimile: (602) 648-7000 
DBarr@perkinscoie.com 
SGonski@perkinscoie.com 
 
Joshua L. Kaul (WI# 1067529) 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
One East Main Street, Suite 201 
Madison, Wisconsin  53703 
Telephone:  (608) 663-7460 
Facsimile:  (608) 663-7499 
JKaul@perkinscoie.com 

Marc E. Elias (WDC# 442007) 
Bruce V. Spiva (WDC# 443754) 
Elisabeth C. Frost (WDC# 1007632) 
Amanda R. Callais (WDC# 1021944) 
Alexander G. Tischenko (WDC# 262229) 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
700 Thirteenth Street N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, D.C.  20005-3960 
Telephone: (202) 654-6200 
Facsimile: (202) 654-6211 
MElias@perkinscoie.com 
BSpiva@perkinscoie.com 
EFrost@perkinscoie.com 
ACallais@perkinscoie.com 
ATischenko@perkinscoie.com 
 

 

Attorneys for State Defendants: 

Karen J. Hartman-Tellez (#021121)  
Kara Karlson (#029407) 
Joseph La Rue (#031348) 
Assistant Attorneys General  
2005 North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Telephone (602) 542-4951 
Facsimile (602) 542-4385  
karen.hartman@azag.gov 
kara.karlson@azag.gov  
joseph.larue@azag.gov 
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Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants: 
 
Brett W. Johnson (#021527) 
Colin P. Ahler (#023879) 
SNELL & WILMER  
One Arizona Center  
400 E. Van Buren, Suite 1900  
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202  
Telephone: (602) 382-6312  
Facsimile: (602) 382-6070  
bwjohnson@swlaw.com 
cahler@swlaw.com 
 

Timothy A. La Sota (#020539) 
TIMOTHY A. LA SOTA, PLC 
2198 E. Camelback Road, Suite 305 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 
Telephone: (602) 515-2649 
E-Mail: tim@timlasota.com 
 

 
 

Dated:  May 9, 2018  s/  Sarah R. Gonski    
Daniel C. Barr (# 010149) 
Sarah R. Gonski (# 032567) 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 
Phoenix, Arizona  85012-2788 
 

 
Marc E. Elias (WDC# 442007)* 
Bruce V. Spiva (WDC# 443754)* 
Elisabeth C. Frost (WDC# 1007632)* 
Amanda R. Callais (WDC# 1021944)* 
Alexander G. Tischenko (WDC# 263229)* 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
700 Thirteenth Street N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, D.C.  20005-3960 
 

 
Joshua L. Kaul (WI# 1067529)* 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
One East Main Street, Suite 201 
Madison, Wisconsin  53703 
 
*Admitted pro hac vice 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs the Arizona 
Democratic Party, the DSCC, and the 
Democratic National Committee 
 

Case 2:16-cv-01065-DLR   Document 414-2   Filed 05/09/18   Page 4 of 5



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
 -4-  
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on May 9, 2018, I electronically transmitted the attached 

document to the Clerk’s Office using the CM/ECF System for filing and a Notice of 

Electronic Filing was transmitted to counsel of record. 

 s/ Sarah R. Gonski    
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General Information

Court United States District Court for the District of Arizona; United
States District Court for the District of Arizona

Federal Nature of Suit Civil Rights - Voting[441]

Docket Number 2:16-cv-01065

Status CLOSED

Feldman et al v. Arizona Secretary of State's Office et al, Docket No. 2:16-cv-01065 (D. Ariz. Apr 15, 2016), Court Docket
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